

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 6334 OF 2024

Motiram Tukaram Nimbekar & Ors ...Petitioners

Versus

Prakash Bhaskar Handore & Ors ...Respondents

Mr. Swapnil Mhatre, for the Petitioners.

CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATED: 9th FEBRUARY, 2026

SANTOSH
SUBHASH
KULKARNI

Digitally signed by
SANTOSH SUBHASH
KULKARNI

Date: 2026.02.11
10:36:06 +0530

PC:-

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board.
2. Stand over to 24th March, 2026.
3. Ad-interim relief, granted earlier, shall continue to operate till the next date..

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]